TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversi-Plast Products, Inc.		01/20/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verscene Inc.	
Street Address:	5600 North Highway 169	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428-3096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652431	DISTINCTION
Serial Number:	85241873	QUARRIX
Registration Number:	2112323	RIGID ROLL
Registration Number:	2756390	STORMSTOP
Registration Number:	3725183	VARIAFLASH
Registration Number:	3453082	VARIAVENT
Serial Number:	85241872	VERSCENE
Serial Number:	85206755	SEEYOND
Serial Number:	85206757	SEEYOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 312-759-56

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313
Email: mvallone@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10002465-114009 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa A. Vallone Signature: /mvallone/ Date: 01/08/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change from Diversi-Plast to Verscene#page1.tif source=Name Change from Diversi-Plast to Verscene#page2.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Business & Nonprofit Corporations Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A or 317A



Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: \$35.00 per form

(5)		
Corporate Name: (Required) Diversi-Plast Products, Inc.		
List the name of the company prior to any desired name change	зе	
2. This amendment is effective on the day it is filed with the Sthan 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State.	Secretary of State, unless you indicate another date, no later	
Form 3. The following amendment(s) to articles regulating the above amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) being an fit in the space provided, attach additional pages.	mat: (mm/dd/yyyy) ve corporation were adopted: (Insert full text of newly nended or added.) If the full text of the amendment will not	
ARTICLE .		
The name of the corporation is Verscene Inc.		
	G GI 2024 2174	
4. This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota	Statutes, Chapter 302A or 31/A.	
5. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document a person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorize capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minn I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 6.	zed me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both fields, and that the information in this document is true and nesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document	
Ronda Bayer, VP, General Counsel & Sec. Sygnature of Authorized Person or Authorized Agent	Date	
Email Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can for dianeobrien@libertydiversified.com		
	uests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law	
List a name and daytime phone number of a person who c	an be contacted about this form:	
Diane O'Brien, Paralegal 76	63 536-6618	
Contact Name	Phone Number	
Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interest in agreement of Agriculture.	gricultural land or land capable of being farmed must	
Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interest in as Yes No X	gricultural land or land capable of being farmed?	



Work Item 465890500026 Original File Number 8M-660

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

02/07/2012 4:30 PM

Mark Ritchie

Mark Ritchie

RECORDED: 01/08/2013

Secretary of State